Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sybase, Inc	02/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iAnywhere Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Sybase Drive	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94568		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6694323
Patent Number:	6341288
Patent Number:	6438559
Patent Number:	6807546
Patent Number:	7383389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)236-6824

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jmaher@sybase.com

Correspondent Name: Judy Maher

Address Line 1: One Sybase Drive

Address Line 4: Dublin, CALIFORNIA 94568

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judy Maher

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0087

500794990

\$200.00 \$200.00

C\$ H

source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0088

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Sybase**, **Inc.**, hereinafter "Assignor", a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Sybase Drive, Dublin, California 94568, is the owner of certain patents listed on SCHEDULE A annexed hereto (hereinafter collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, iAnywhere Solutions, Inc., hereinafter "Assignee", a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Sybase Drive, Dublin, California 94568, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any patents that may issue therefrom (including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, renewals, continuations in part, reexaminations or reissues thereof), the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents, along with the right to sue for and collect damages for any infringement for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0089 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this \(\) day of \(\frac{1}{2}\) broar \(\frac{1}{2}\), 2009.

Daniel R. Carl

Name: Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary Title:



SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES PATENTS

Filing Date	Appl. No.	Issue Date	Patent No	Title
1/27/2003	10/352,465	2/17/2004	6,694,323	System and Methodology for Providing Compact B- Tree
7/29/1998	09/124,532	1/22/2002	6,341,288	Database System with Methodology for Accessing a Database from Portable Devices
6/7/1999	09/327,210	8/20/2002	6,438,559	System and Method for Improved Serialization of Java Objects
5/8/2003	10/249,791	10/19/2004	6,807,546	Database System with Methodology for Distributing Query Optimization Effort Over Large Search Spaces
4/28/2004	10/709,324	6/3/2008	7,383,389	Cache Management System Providing Improved Page Latching Methodology

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 03/02/2009